

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE) NO.
14884 of 2025**

=====

SACHIN KUMAR SARDARBHAI LABANA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HUSNAIN J PRESSWALA(13301) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR ADITYA JADEJA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**Date : 17/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present petition qua petitioner No.1. Permission as prayed for is granted. The matter disposed of as withdrawn qua petitioner No. 1.

Petitioner No. 2 and 3 are the parents in law of the complainant and only allegation against them is that they supported the husband of the complainant i.e. their son.

Qua petitioner Nos.2 and 3, issue notice returnable on 04.02.2026. Learned APP waives and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondent – State.

Ad-interim relief in terms of para 8 (C) is hereby granted till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Mehul Desai